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IMPORTANT/IMPORTANTE/IMPORTANTE

It’s normal for a wireless charger and your device to
become warm while charging.

Es normal que un cargador inaldmbrico y su
dispositivo se calienten durante la carga.

Il est normal qu’un chargeur sans fil et votre appareil
chauffent pendant la charge.

Read all safety instructions and warnings prior to using this product.
Improper use and failure to follow safety guidelines could result in
damage, excess heat, toxic fumes, fire, explosion, electrical shock

or other hazards causing serious and/or fatal injury and/or property
damage and not the manufacturer’s respon: ity. The user is
responsible for maintaining this product with care for maximum use.

Lea todas las instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias antes de usar
este producto. El uso incorrecto y el incumplimiento de las normas de
seguridad podrian provocar dafos, excesos de calor, vapores toxicos,
incendios, explosiones, descargas eléctricas o otros peligros que causen
lesiones graves y/o mortales y/o dafios materiales los cuales no son
parte de la responsabilidad del fabricante. El usuario es responsable de
mantener este producto con precaucion para maximo utilizacion.

Lisez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les avertissements avant
d'utiliser ce produit. L'utilisation incorrecte ou I'omission de suivre les
consignes de sécurité peuvent entrainer des dommages, des excés

de chaleur, des fumées toxiques, des incendies, des explosions, des
décharges électriques ou d'autres dangers qui causent des blessures
graves et/ou mortelles et/ou des dommages matériels sans que le
fabricant soit responsable. L'utilisateur est responsable de maintenir ce
produit avec soin pour une utilisation maximale.

1. Use only a certified 18W or QC 3.0 adapter to power this device.
Standard adapters may damage the charger or cause a fire
hazard.

Utilice unicamente un adaptador certificado de 18 W o QC
3.0 para alimentar este dispositivo. Los adaptadores estandar
pueden danar el cargador o causar un riesgo de incendio.
Veuillez utiliser uniquement un adaptateur certifié 18 W ou
QC 3.0 pour alimenter cet appareil. Les adaptateurs standard
peuvent endommager le chargeur ou provoquer un incendie..
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2. Do not place metal objects, magnets, magnetic stripe cards, and

hard drive based devices near the wireless charger. It may cause
data corruption.

No cologue objetos metalicos, imanes, tarjetas con banda
magnética ni dispositivos basados en discos duros cerca del
cargador inaldmbrico. Puede causar corrupcion de datos.

Ne placez pas d’'objets métalliques, d’aimants, de cartes a bande
magnétique ou d’appareils a disque dur a proximité du chargeur
sans fil. Cela peut entrainer une corruption des données.

3. Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair this product.

No intente modificar, desarmar o reparar este producto.
N'essayez pas de modifier, de démonter ou de réparer ce produit.

4. Do not store at extreme temperatures (below 40°F or above 90°F).

No exponga al agua, la humedad o temperaturas extremas (menos
de 40 °F o mas de 90 °F).

Ne pas exposer a I'eau, a I'humidité ou a des températures
extrémes (inférieures a 4 °C ou supérieures a 32 °F).

5. Under any circumstances, if you find this product rapidly

g in e, odor, or an
abnormal phenomenon, discontinue use immediately.
Bajo cualquier circunstancia, si encuentra que la temperatura de
este producto aumenta rapidamente, emite olor o demuestra un
fenémeno anormal, deje de usarlo inmediatamente.
En toutes circonstances, si vous constatez que la température de
ce produit augmente rapidement, dégage une odeur ou présente
un phénomeéne anormal, veuillez cesser de I'utiliser immédiatement.

Garantia limitada de un afio
Garantie limitée d’un an

Contact info@myhypergear.com to submit a warranty claim. Proof
of purchase is required.

Pdéngase en contacto con info@myhypergear.com para someter
una reclamacién de garantia. Se requiere una prueba de compra.

Communiquez avec info@myhypergear.com pour soumettre une
réclamation en vertu de la garantie. Une preuve d'achat est requise.
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SPECIFICATIONS | ESPECIFICACIONES | CARACTERISTIQUES

Input | Entrada | Entrée

UsB-C 5V/3A, 9V/3A

Output | Salida| Sortie

For Mobile Phone 15W/10W/7.5W/5W
For Airpods 5w

use 5V/1A

1. Charging Stand for Mobile Phone
Soporte de carga para teléfono movil
Support de charge pour téléphone portable
2. Charging Pad for AirPods
Almohadilla de carga para AirPods
Tapis de recharge pour AirPods
3. Apple Watch Charger
Ranura para cargador de Apple Watch
Emplacement du chargeur Apple Watch

INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES
NSTRUCTIONS

1&2. Charging Stand for Mobile Phone
Inserte el cargador de su Apple Watch en la ranura y pase el
cable a través del enrutamiento del cable y el orificio en la base.
Insérez votre chargeur Apple Watch dans la fente et faites passer
le cable a travers le passage de cable et le trou dans la base.

3. Plug the Apple Watch charging cable into the USB port
Enchufe el cable de carga del Apple Watch en el puerto USB.
Branchez le cable de charge Apple Watch sur le port USB.

NOTE: If you have a USB-C Apple Watch charging cable, use the included
adapter to plug your charging cable into the USB port.

REMARQUE: Si vous disposez d'un cable de charge Apple Watch USB-C,
utilisez I'adaptateur fourni pour connecter le cable de charge au port
USB.

NOTA: Si tiene un cable de carga Apple Watch USB-C, use el adaptador
incluido para conectar el cable de carga al puerto USB.

4. USB-C Input
Entrada USB-C
Entrée USB-C

5. Apple Watch USB Port
Puerto USB para Apple Watch
Port USB pour Apple Watch

6. Cable Routing
Ranura de cables
Rainure de céable

Need help? Visit www.myhypergear.com for additional product
information or contact info@myhypergear.com

éNecesita ayuda? Visite www.myhypergear.com para obtener
una guia detallada de solucion de problemas e informacion
adicional sobre el producto o pongase en contacto con
info@myhypergear.com

Besoin d’aide? Visitez www.myhypergear.com pour obtenir un
guide de dépannage détaillé et des informations supplémentaires
sur le produit ou contacter info@myhypergear.com

4. Use the USB-C cable and a wall adapter to power the device.
Use el cable USB-C y un adaptador de pared para alimentar el
dispositivo.

Utilisez le cable USB-C et un adaptateur mural pour alimenter
I'appareil.

Phone | Teléfono | Téléphone:

Set your phone on the charging stand. It will indicate when
charging begins.

Coloque su teléfono en el soporte de carga. Indicara cuando
comienza la carga.

Placez votre téléphone sur le support de charge. Il indiquera
quand la charge commence.

Apple Watch:

Place your watch on the designated charging area.
Cologue su reloj en el area de carga designada.
Placez votre montre dans la zone de charge désignée.

AirPods:

Place the wirless charging case on the charging pad. It will
indicate when charging begins.

Coloque el estuche de carga inaldmbrica en la plataforma de
carga. Indicara cuando comienza la carga.

Placez le boitier de charge sans fil sur le socle de charge. Il
indiquera quand la charge commence.



FCC STATEMENT :

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

[J Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

[ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

11 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

[ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of
20 cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.



